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Part Description and
Number Page Number

274M  Ceil, Magnet 11
1286  Screw, 10-32x 7/16 FiI'8
2191  Lockwasher, 2 t0 9,11,13
2669  Lockwasher, 210 6,8,11
2846  Washer, Flat 3,4
3438  Washer, Flat 4,11
3598  Nut, 640 Hex 2
3599  Nut, 440 Hex 11
3640 Lockwasher 89,11,13
3646  Lockwasher 23,13
6345  Nut, 6-32 Hex 39,11
7002  Washer, Flat 23,789,
11,13
8330  Washer, Flat 11
%4432  Washer, Flat b
35826  Washer, Flat 2,3,5,7
41663  Washer, Flat 11
41668  Screw, 3-48 Shoulder 3
45815  Lockwasher 346,789
47024  Washer, Flat 11
49056  Screw, 10-32x 7/8 Hex 8
60669  Spring 11
70073  Nut, 5-48 Hex 3
74805  Screw, 10.32 x 3/4 Hex 3
76422  Spring 11
Tad61  Washer, Flat 6,11
76966  Serew, 10-32 Set &
82730  Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 13
82833  Washer, Flat 2,3 4
B4579  Washer, Flat 7.8
87334  Washer, Insulating 9
90504  Washer, Felt 4
S0790  Washer, Flat 2
93107  Bearing, Ball 10
98718  Washer, Flat 2

102994  Washer, Flat 2,3,4,13
103305 Washer, Flat 6,9
104451  Lockwasher 11
110743 Lockwasher 11
111017  Screw, 640 x 5/16 Fil 2,
311
111427  Washer, Flat 13
112626  Nut, 10-32 Hex 2,3 4
113113 Spacer, .173" Thk 7,8
115594  Nut, Speed 13
116783  Holer, Fuse 2,3
117535  Washer, Flat 4,8
119376  Washer, Flat 4
119389  Washer, Flat 8

Page 14

Part
Number

119652
119653
121426

121630
122207
124177
124612
125005

125011
125802
130499
1350%6
139820
139850
143306
145321
150966

151152

151335
151346

151415
151416
151603
151610
151620

151621
151622
151630

151631
151632
151637
151657
151658

151659
151685

151686
151694
151723

NUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Page Number

Ring, Retaining 11

Ring, Retaining 2,3 4
Jumper, 7-3/4" Black 2,
3.9

Washer, Flat 8

Strap Assembly 5.6
Lockwasher 13

Serew, B-32x 1/2 Hex 13
Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Flat
34

Washer, Flat 9

Washer, Flat 13

Bearing, Ball 8

Hub 8

Fuse, 5L-BL 2.5 Amp 3
Serew, Drive 10

Fuse, 5L-BL 1 Amp 2
Tie, Cable 11

Insulator, Terminal Block
23

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex
13

Stud 2,3

Serew, 6-40x 3/8Fi 7,
a

Block, Terminal 2,3

Mut, 6-40 Hex 2,3

Spacer 11

Washer, Flat 8

Strap, Motor Mounting 5,
6

Screw, 6-32 x 3/4 Rd 5,6
Mut, 6-32 59 5,6

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 3,
7.9,11,13

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 3,
a

Serew, 6540 x 3/8 Hex 2,
3,11

Screw, 6-40x 1/4 Fil 9
Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 2.3
Serew, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 4,
2

Screw, 640 x 1/2Fil &
Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil 8,
11

Screw, 440 x 3/8 Fil 9
Screw, 6-40x 11/32 Fil 4
Serew, 10-32 x 3/8 Hex 3,
6,79

Part
Number

161724
151926
152129
152425
152426

153030
153441

153537
153538
163631

153803
153819
153839
154201
155753

155755

156226
156501

156588
156740

156805
156806
159341
162469
163729
164419
173716

173941
173974

174250
174471
176417
176752
180044
180045
180823
180824

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 10-32 x 5/8 Hex 3
Mut, 4-40 S5p1 9

Spring 11

Post, Spring 11

MNut, 6-40 Self-

Locking 11

Mount, Vibration 9
Screw, 10-32 x 7/16 Hex
26

Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex 7,
]

Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 6,
11

Metwork, Spark
Suppression 11

Jumper, 5" Slate 9
Lockwasher 3

Screw, 540 x 5/8Hex 11
Shim, .014" Thk &
Sleeve, 1/8 1D x 172"

Lg Insulating 11

Slesve, 11/64 ID x 5/8"
Lg Insulating 11

Hub 4

Screw, 6-40 % 7/32 Fil 7,
a9

Ring, Retaining 8

Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Hex
8,11

Fetainer 6,9,10

Post 6,10

Bearing, Ball 7,8
Washer, Spring 10
Clamp, Bearing 7

Plate, Nut 11

Terminal, Receptacle
Type 2

Terminal, Receptacle
Type 2

Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Hex
23457811

Pin, Roll 5

Switch, Thermostatic 9
Ring, Retaining 7

Ring, Retaining 11
Terminal, Tab Type 11
Terminal, Tab Type 11
Block, Contact 11
Contact, Common 11

i



Part
Mumber

180826
180827
180828
180842
180854
180858
180904
180979
180980
180987
180992
181384
181392
181868
181871
181891

181892
182644
182648
182726
183991

185681
185834
185849
185851
185856
185857
185859
185860
185861
185862
185864
185867
185858
192002

192007
192019
192020
192022
192025
192027
192028

Description and
Fage Number

Lever, Detent 11

Drum, Answer-Back 11
Pawl, Fead 11

Spacer, 050" Thk 11
Brace 11

Contact, Wire 11

Tab, Terminal 2,3
Brush, Carbon 11
Holder, Brush 11

Disc, 8 Level 11

Spring, Tarzsion 11
Capacitor, B8-108 MFD 3
Terminal, Tab Type 3
Clip, Speed 3

Shield, End &

Sleeve, 3/16 [D x 2-1/2%
Lg Insulating 3

Sleeve, 9f16xIDx 1"
Lg Insulating 11
Terminal, Receptacle
Type 11

Connector, 12 Pt
Feceptacle Type 11
Terminal, Receptacle
Type 11

Motor, 1/12 HF Series 1,
10

Flate, Identification 3
Plate, Identification 2
Cap, Brush 10

Brush 10

Ring, Cushion 10

Stud 10

Stator 10

Rotor Assembly 10
Rotor w/Fan 10

Shield Assemnbly, End 10
Shield Assembly, End 10
Grommet, Rubber 10
Bolt, 6-32 x 3 Rd 10
Answer-Back Assembly 1,
11

Terminal, Tab Type 2,3
Capacitor, 3 MFD 2
Bracket, Mounting 2,11
Gear, 90T 11

Washer, Flat 11

Spacer, Disc 11

Bushing, Shoulder 11

NUMERICAL INDEX {Continued)

Part
Mumber

192029
192030
192034
192035
192036
192037
192038
192039
192040
192041
192042
192043
192044
152045
152047
192048
192049
192050
192051
192052
192108

192113
192120

192134
192168
192169
192189
192194
192195
19219
192200
192201 **
192202%*
192204**
192207
192225
192226

192228
192229
192231 **
192235
192238

192240
192243

Description and
Page Number

Shaft, Main 11

Bearing 11

Bearing, Clutch 11
Lever, Clutch Release 11
Drum, Shaft 11

Spring, Right Clutch 11
Lever, Stop 11
Commeon, Feed 11
Bearing 11

Bracket, Feed Lever 11
Shaft 11

Bail, Feed 11

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 11
Spring, Feed Pawl 11
Bracket, Yoke 11
Armature, Clutch Trip 11
Eelay 11

Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 11
Cable w/Terminals 11
Ring 11

Jumper, 4-1/2" Slate
23

Flate w /50 Pt Receptacle
Type Connector 2
Motor, 115V AC
Synchronous 1,5

Post 2

Ring 2,4

Bushing 2 4

Bracket, Connector 11
Gear, 30T 5

Gear, 63T 2

Flate, Idler 2

Stud 2

Coverplate 13

Plate w/Brackets 13
Chute, Tape 13

Fin, Roll 11

Contact Assembly 11
Bracket, Capacitor
Mounting 2

Bracket 13

Flate, Mut 13

Chute Assembly, Tape 13
Gear, 20T 5

Bracket, Motor
Mounting 5

Post 23

Plate, Mounting 2,5

ISS 3, SECTION 574-223-800TC

Part Description and
MNumber Page Number
192244  Washer, Spring 2
192268  Guard, Gear 2
192274  Serew, 832 5pl 2,3,13
192277  Stud 13
192282  Plate, Nut 13
192294  Pad, Tray 13
193465  Jumper, 3/4" Black 2
194816  Spring 11
194911  Lockwasher 13
195617  Spring 11
195618  Jumper, 5-1/4" White-
Purple 11

195732  Plate, Identification 3,4

195801  Motor, 115V AC
Synchonous 1,6

195802  Bracket, Motor
Mounting &

195820 Relay, Motor 3

195862 Connector, 2 Pt Plug 2,3

195864  Terminal 2

195865  Cable Assembly 2,3

197027  Jumper, 9" Black 3

197765  Plate, Mounting 4,5

197766  Plate, Extension 4

197767 Plate 3

197768 Stud3 4

197769 Post 3.4

197770 Post 34

197772  Shaft 4

197773  Gear, 60T 4

197774  Bracket 4

197775 Base 36,9

197776  Plate, Top 3

197777 Plate b

197778  Shaft 8

197779  Gear, 120T 6,7

197780  Plate, Mounting 6,7

197782  Gear, 118T 7

197783  Gear, 59T 7

197785 Hub7

197787 Hub, Gear 6,7,.8,9

197788 Clamp 7,8

197789 Flate 7,8

197790  Flate, Bearing
Mounting 8

197794  Bracket, Bearing
Mounting 7

197798  Bracket, Connector 3

197799  Bracket 3

#*Refer to page 1 for finish suffix
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Part
Number

197800
197801
197802

197803

197804
197805
197806
197807
197809
197810
197812
197814
197815
197816
197817
197818
197819
197820
197821
197822
197823
197824
197828
197 830"
197831
197832%*
198124**

Page 16
16 Pages

Description and
Page Number

Post, Gear 3

Shaft 7

Bracket, Capacitor
Mounting 3

Flate, Bearing
Meunting 8

Stud 2.3

Plate, Nut 2,3
Stud 3 4

“Stud &

Spacer, 798" Thk &
Gear, 30T &

Pinion, 30T 8

Gear, 30T &

Gear, 45T 7,8

Shaft Assernbly 1,8

Plate 2

Spacer 8

Insulator 3

Shaft Assembly 1,8
Bushing 3

Ring 3

Shaft Assembly 4

Gear Set, 100 WPM &
Shaft Assembly 1,7
Chute Assembly, Tape 13
Shaft Assembly 1.8
Chute Assembly, Tape 13
Coverplate 13

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

198156**
198157
198159
19816]1%*
198162%*
198165%*
198164%*
198175
198176
198189
199343%*
199473
199474
199450
199491
301668
305680
305681
305764
309550
309593
309596
310290
310630
311770
315858
315859
315864
320410

Description and
Page Number

Compartment, Tape 13
Post 13

Post 13

Coverplate 13
Funnel, Tape 13
Fence, Bracket 13
Plate 13

Bracket 3

Plate w/Studs 13
Post @

Tray, Paper 13
Baffle, Tape 13
Guide, Tape 13
Guard, Gear 6

Shaft Assembly 1,8
Cable w/Terminals 2
Plate 8

Bleck 8

Guard, Gear 11

Ring, Retaining 4
Bearing 4

Nut, Speed 4

Fan, Centrifugal &
Bushing, Eccentric 11
Pinion, 40T 6

Gear, 132T 6

Pinion, 30T &
Gearset, 58 WFM 6
Terminal, Spade Type 2

Part
Number

320418
320438
320439
320494
320495
320496
221000
321064
321076
321077
324483

524484
324485
324550
325980
325985
334000

334400
334681

336929
336930
336931
340015
342118

Description and
Page Number

Terminal, Ring Type 2,3,9
Pinion, 46T 9,10

Gear, 115T 9

Spacer, 015" Thk 10
Spacer, .031" Thk 10
Spacer, .062" Thk 10
Motor, Synchronous 1,9
Bracket, Motor 9
Bracket, Mounting 9
Capacitor 9
Answer-Back Assembly 1,
11

Gear, 60T 11

Bracket, Mounting 11
Plate, Name 10

Flate &

Bracket 13

Maotor, 115V AC
Synchronous 1,5
Motor, 115V AC
Synchronous 1,6
Motor, 115V AC
Synchronous 1,5

Gear, BBT 8
Modification Kit 8
Finion, 18T &

Bracket, Feed Lever 11
Motor, 115 V AC
Synchronous 1,6

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix



